THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

December 15th, 2021
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 52, 53, & 55-58 FOR THE EAST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 52, 53 and 55-58 are debits and credits between subcontractors for remediation work.  The yall net out and result in a no cost change to the board.    
FACTS:
CO 52
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: name and adress) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION:

East Hardin Middle School ‘Contract For: BP 040-09 Masonry.

Elizabethiown, KY Date: April 18,2019

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and adciess)

Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporstion

65 W A Jeakins Roed 3225 Summit Square Place, P.0. Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480
Lexingion, KY 40509

‘CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Rising Sun Developing

P.0. Box 200

Paris, KY 40362

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inserta detaled description o the change and, if applicable, attach o reference specific exhibis. Also include agreed pon adjustments
attributable 1o executed Consiruction Change Directives.)

Backcharge for concrete contractor fo get an outside contractor to perform additional work in second-floor Classrooms due to
‘masons damage from CMU installation as directed by the Owner.

“The original Contract Sum was s 1953,813.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders. s 32,101.56
‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was s 1985914.56
‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of s 10,038.00
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil be s 197587656




CO 53
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

"PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

East Hardin Middle School Contract For: BP 031-04 Concrete ~ Change Order Number: 053

Elizabethiown, KY Date: Apri 15,2019 Date: December 7, 2021

OWNER: (name and adress) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Allance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road. 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite P. O, Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480
Lexington, KY 40509

‘CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Whittenberg Construction

4774 Allmond Avenve:

Lovisville, KY 40209

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(inserta detaied descripion of the change and, i appicable attach or eference specific exhibis. Alo include agreed spon adjustments
atiributable 0 execued Consiruction Change Dirccives)

‘Costs from an outside contractor that was dirccted by the owner to perform work in the second-floor classrooms due to maso
‘damage from CMU installtion.

“The original Contract Sum was s 2319407.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 946,66
‘The Contract Sum priorto this Change Order was. s 2318,460.34
‘The Contract Sum wil be increased by this Change Order n the amount of s 038,00
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil be s 232849834




 CO 55
[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

East Hardin Middle School ‘Contract For: BP 040-010 Masonry  Change Order Number: 055

Elizabethiown, KY Date: April 18,2019 Date: December 7, 2021

OWNER: (name and adress) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and addlress)

Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Placs, Suite  P. 0. Box 1480

Elizabethiown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480
Lexingon, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: (name and adéress)

Rising Sun Developing.

.0, Box 200

paris, KY 40362

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(nser adetaled description of the change and, i applicable, attach o reference specfic exhibit. Also include agreed upon adjustment
atributable t0 executed Construciion Change Direcives,)

Backcharge for 12 additional fire extingusher cabinets due to mason miscuts in CMU walls

The original Controct Sum was s 1,953.813.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders. s 22,063.56
The Contract Sum prir o this Change Order was s 197587636
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of s 297

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: s T972,901.56




CO 56
[image: image4.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edtion

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

East Hardin Middle School Contract For: BP 100-01 (P0)  Change Ordec Number: 056
Misc. Specialties

Elizabethtown, KY Date: Apeil 18,2019 Date: December 7, 2021

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and adress)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architcets Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite  P. 0. Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142:1480
Lexington, KY 40509

‘CONTRACTOR: (name and adress)

.. Specialtes Holding Company

2205 River Road

Lovisville, KY 40206

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inserta deciled descriptionof the change and, f applicabl, atach o reference specific exhibits Also include agreed upon adjustment
attibutable 1o executed Construciion Change Directives,)

Costs associated with providing 12 fire extinguishers for the mason due to miscats in the CMU for extinguisher cabinets.

“The original Contract Sum was s 139,85000
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 000
‘The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was s 139,500
“The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amountof s 297500
“The new Contrect Sum including this Change Order will be s 42,8350





CO 57
[image: image5.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘GONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

East Hardin Middle School Contract For: BP 220-05 Plumbing  Change Order Number: 057
&HVAC

Elizabethtown, KY Date: April 18, 20219 Datc: December 7, 2021

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and adress)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and adress)

Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Sute  P. O. Box 1480

Elizabethiown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142:1480
Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR (ame and address)

GBMC, loc.

564 Eastem Boulevard.

Clarksville, IN 47291

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description o the change and, fapplicable, attach or eference specific exhibis. Alo include agreed upon adjustments
attributable 1o executed Consiruction Change Dirctives.)

Backcharge for omitted roof drains at te sidewalk at the loading dock. Conerete was removed and repoured after new drair
lines were installed.

“The original Contract Sum was $ 2,345,395.26
Net change by previously autheized Change Orders s FINEINT]
“The Contac Sumprior o tis Change Oer was H Tassab4
“The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,200.00
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. $ 2,365,326.




CO 58
[image: image6.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROVECT: (name and oddress) CONTRAGT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
East Hardin Middie Shoal Contact For: BP 031-05 Concrle  Change Order Number. 058
Elizabethiown, KY Dat: April 18,2019 Date: December 7, 2021
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and addvess)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.: (name and address)
Herdin County Board of Education IRA Architects Aliance Corporaton
65 W AdJenkins Road. 3225 Summit Square Place, Site  P. 0. Box 1480
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow,KY 42142:1480
Lexingion, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (rame and address)
Whittenberg Construcion

4774 Allmond Avenue
svile, KY 40200
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

insrt o detiled descipion o th change and, i cpplicale, atachor reerence specific xhiis. Als incle agreed pon adusmr
idabe o ited Consomoon Chge Bhventes e e

‘The original Contract Sum was s 231940700
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 9,091.34
‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Onder was s 239849834
‘The Contrect Sum wil be increased by this Change Order in the amount of s 320000
“The new Contract Sun including this Change Order wil be s 233169834




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 52, 53 & 55-58 for the east middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDERs 52, 53 & 55-58 for the east middle Construction project.
